Deferred tax asset 224.6 – 1.5 223.1 238.1 – 2.2 – 235.9

non-current assets 8,645.8 1.4 8,647.2 8,647.2 0.6 344.4 8,992.2

Inventories 115.4 – 0.3 115.1 126.5 – 0.2 – 126.3

trade receivables and other

assets 1,876.8 – 4.2 1,872.6 1,917.8 – 6.6 – 1,911.2

Derivative financial instruments 49.1 – 49.1 171.4 – 1.7 – 169.7

current tax asset 53.9 – 0.2 53.7 94.0 – 0.1 – 93.9

cash and cash equivalents 2,701.7 – 27.7 2,674.0 2,286.0 – 28.0 – 2,258.0

assets held for sale 11.6 – 11.6 483.3 – – 327.4 155.9

current assets 4,808.5 – 32.4 4,776.1 5,379.0 – 36.6 – 327.4 5,015.0

 13,454.3 – 31.0 13,423.3 14,026.2 – 36.0 17.0 14,007.2

* as reported in the annual report as at 30 september 2014

45Restatement of prior reporting period   n o t e s

r e s tat e d  I t e m s  I n  t h e  B a l a n c e  s h e e t  o f  t h e  t U I  G r o U p  a s  at  1  o c t  2 0 13  a n d  3 0  s e p  2 0 1 4

€  million

1 Oct 2013

before

restatement

2014 / 15*

1 Oct 2013

adoption of

Ifrs 10 and

Ifrs 11

1 Oct 2013

restated

30 sep 2014

before

restatement

30 sep 2014

adoption of

Ifrs 10 and

Ifrs 11

30 sep 2014

amendment

Ias 28

30 sep 2014

restated

equity and liabilities

revenue reserves 118.7 – 2.4 116.3 321.7 – 2.6 17.0 336.1

equity before non-controlling

interest 2,016.4 – 2.4 2,014.0 2,405.4 – 2.6 17.0 2,419.8

non-controlling interest – 19.6 – 0.7 – 20.3 111.7 – 1.3 – 110.4

equity 1,996.8 – 3.1 1,993.7 2,517.1 – 3.9 17.0 2,530.2

Derivative financial instruments 30.7 – 0.1 30.6 20.7   20.7

Deferred tax liabilities 109.2 – 1.4 107.8 147.3 – 2.5 – 144.8

Other liabilities 98.4 – 4.8 93.6 134.9 – 4.4 – 130.5

non-current liabilities 2,180.2 – 6.3 2,173.9 2,149.8 – 6.9 – 2,142.9

non-current provisions and

liabilities 3,857.4 – 6.3 3,851.1 3,993.8 – 6.9 – 3,986.9

Other provisions 449.2 – 1.7 447.5 472.0 – 1.0 – 471.0

current provisions 483.0 – 1.7 481.3 504.1 – 1.0 – 503.1

financial liabilities 935.5 1.8 937.3 214.5 2.7 – 217.2

trade payables 3,049.2 – 7.3 3,041.9 3,301.2 – 9.1 – 3,292.1

Derivative financial instruments 178.8 – 1.5 177.3 242.0 – 0.1 – 241.9

current tax liabilities 134.0 – 1.5 132.5 101.5 – 0.3 – 101.2

Other liabilities 2,819.6 – 11.4 2,808.2 3,152.0 – 17.4 – 3,134.6

current liabilities 7,117.1 – 19.9 7,097.2 7,011.2 – 24.2 – 6,987.0

current provisions and liabilities 7,600.1 – 21.6 7,578.5 7,515.3 – 25.2 – 7,490.1

 13,454.3 – 31.0 13,423.3 14,026.2 – 36.0 17.0 14,007.2

* as reported in the annual report as at 30 september 2014

46 n o t e s   Restatement of prior reporting period

a detailed presentation of the impact on the equity items is directly shown in the condensed statement of changes
in equity.

r e s tat e d  I t e m s  I n  t h e  c a s h  f l o w  s tat e m e n t  o f  t h e  t U I  G r o U p

H1 2013 / 14

restatement

€  million

before

restatement

adoption of

Ifrs 10 and

Ifrs 11

Discontinued

operation restated

cash outflow from operating activities of continuing operations – 776.6 – 3.4 8.4 – 771.6

cash outflow from investing activities of continuing operations – 76.8 – 4.3 – 72.5

cash inflow from financing activities of continuing operations 281.0 3.6 – 284.6

net change in cash and cash equivalents of continuing

operations – 572.4 0.2 12.7 – 559.5

cash outflow from operating activities of the discontinued

 operation – – – 8.4 – 8.4

cash outflow from investing activities of the discontinued

 operation – – – 4.3 – 4.3

net change in cash and cash equivalents of the discontinued

operation – – – 12.7 – 12.7

change in cash and cash equivalents due to exchange rate

 fluctuation of continuing and discontinued operations – 22.6 0.1 – – 22.5

cash and cash equivalents of continuing and discontinued

operations at beginning of period 2,701.7 – 27.7 – 2,674.0

cash and cash equivalents of continuing and discontinued

operations at end of period 2,106.7 – 27.4 – 2,079.3

47Group of consolidated companies, Merger of TUI AG and TUI Travel PLC   n o t e s

Group of consolidated companies

the consolidated financial statements include all major subsidiaries over which tUI aG has control. control
requires tUI aG to have decision-making power, be exposed to variable returns and have entitlements regarding